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Missions Committee

Last fall was busy. With travel possible, Marty & Denise traveled on three
different continents looking at new opportunities, current ministries, and
interaction with a large number of missionaries. Our travels also included
leading a missions seminary in South America and preaching at the 175th
anniversary of a church in the US. It was also their 85th missions conference.
So far in January we have been meeting with the regional directors, putting
together plans for 2023 and dealing with some events overseas. We are so
grateful for your prayers and God's leading.

Now we are on to 2023. Marty will be heading to SE Asia next Saturday. Then
Denise and Marty will be in California for a missions conference and later in
February flying out for discussions on a global partnership for ministry. Long
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flights aren't so bad, it allows me to catch up on communication.

Please thank God for his goodness in travel and conversations over the last
three months. We don't always know what awaits us when we get off of an
airplane, but God does.

As we look forward please remember us in prayer.
1. Health. Travel exposes us to many exciting things.
2. Conversations. Each of our travels through the middle of February will
involve many conversations and a need for wisdom for each of those
conversations.
3. Partnerships Several of our conversations will involve discussions
concerning future partnerships for global ministry. We are not sure where the
conversations might go, but we are excited about the possibilities.

We are also looking at being able to be with you in 2023. If your church would
like us to come and share, let us know.

We do appreciate our partnership with you and your prayers for us.
Marty & Denise Shaw
WorldVenture
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Ganson Street Baptist Church <church@gansonstreet.org> Wed, Feb 15, 2023 at 10:35 AM
Bcc: Richard Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Deneen
Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland <denise_darland@ntm.org>, Rosemary Beals
<rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>, Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>, Cathy Arnett
<arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson <chad@gansonstreet.org>, Ginny Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Roger &
Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King <rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Sandy Bromley
<bromsan@comcast.net>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Chris Darland
<chris_darland@ntm.org>, Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon
<rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>
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